
Xicor, Inc. 1994, 1995, 1996 Patents Pending
9900-3005-6.0 8/12/99 CM
1
Characteristics subject to change without notice
4K
X5043/X5045
512 x 8 Bit

X5043/X5045
19
Ordering Information
Vcc
Range
Vtrip
Range Package
Operating
Temperature Range
PART NUMBER
RESET (Active LOW)
PART NUMBER
RESET (Active
HIGH)
4.5-5.5V
4.5.4.75
8 pin PDIP -40oC - 85oC X5043PI-4.5A X5045PI-4.5A
8L SOIC -40oC - 85oC X5043S8I-4.5A X5045S8I-4.5A
8L MSOP -40oC - 85oC X5043M8I-4.5A X5045M8I-4.5A
4.25.4.5
8 pin PDIP -40oC - 85oC X5043PI X5045PI
8L SOIC
0oC - 70oC X5043S8 X5045S8
-40oC - 85oC X5043S8I X5045S8I
8L MSOP -40oC - 85oC X5043M8I X5045M8I
2.7-5.5V
2.85-3.0
8L PDIP -40oC - 85oC X5043PI-2.7A X5045PI-2.7A
8L SOIC -40oC - 85oC X5043S8I-2.7A X5045S8I-2.7A
8L MSOP -40oC - 85oC X5043M8I-2.7A X5045M8I-2.7A
2.55-2.7
8 pin PDIP -40oC - 85oC X5043PI X5045PI
8L SOIC
0oC - 70oC X5043S8-2.7 X5045S8-2.7
-40oC - 85oC X5043S8I-2.7 X5045S8I-2.7
8L MSOP -40oC - 85oC X5043M8I-2.7 X5045M8I-2.7
1.8-3.6V 1.7-1.8V
8L SOIC -40oC - 85oC X5043M8I-1.8 X5045M8I-1.8
8L MSOP -40oC - 85oC X5043M8I-1.8 X5045M8I-1.8
X5043/X5045
20
Part Mark Information